
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015772-2021 

Tender

Contract for the Scheduled Servicing, Planned
Maintenance and Reactive Repair of High Speed Roller
Doors.

Home Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015772

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c50e  

Published 7 July 2021, 10:45pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

15 September 2021, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Antonia Whiting

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015772-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015772-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018828-2021


Page 2 to 10

Email

BorderForceProcurementTeam@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:BorderForceProcurementTeam@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 10

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Scheduled Servicing, Planned Maintenance and Reactive Repair of High
Speed Roller Doors.

Reference number

C8876

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50710000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical building
installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Border Force is a professional law enforcement command within the Authority. It employs
approximately eight thousand (8,000) officers, responsible for securing the UK border and
controlling migration at one hundred and thirty-eight (138) ports and airports across the UK
and overseas, including the UK control zone in Calais, Dunkerque and Coquelles in France. 

The Authority requires the scheduled servicing, maintenance and repair of industrial high
speed roller doors and personnel access doors at various control points across the Northern
European ports and the UK.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 10

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

BE - Belgium

FR - France

NL - Netherlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority seeks to procure:

1. Scheduled servicing, planned maintenance and reactive repair of all high speed roller
doors and personnel doors located in the ports of Coquelles, Dunkerque, Zeebrugge &
Vlissingen. 

2. Scheduled servicing, planned maintenance and reactive repair of all high speed roller
doors located in the port of Oostende.

3. Reactive repair only to all high speed roller doors and personnel doors at the port of
Calais.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes



Page 5 to 10

Description of renewals

There is s a further option to extend period of 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Buyer is not responsible for any bidding costs incurred by potential suppliers in respect
of this procurement. The Buyer reserves the right to abandon the competitive process and
not award any contract; make any changes it sees as reasonable to the competition; remove
and/or amend element(s) from the scope of the requirements; and accept or reject any
tender.



Page 6 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Candidates will be assessed on the basis of information provided in response to the invitation
to tender (ITT).

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 078-173430

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

6 August 2021

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

15 September 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:173430-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 10

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 August 2021

Local time

5:01pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018828-2021


Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement will be managed electronically via the Home Office’s eSourcing Portal
(JAGGAER). To participate in this procurement, participants must first be registered on the
eSourcing Portal.

If you have not yet registered on the eSourcing Portal, this can be done online at 
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com by following the link ‘To register click here’. Please note
that, to register, you must have a valid DUNS number (as provided by Dun and Bradstreet)
for the organisation which you are registering, who will be entering into a contract if invited
to do so.  

Once you have registered on the eSourcing Portal, a registered user can express an interest
for a specific procurement. 

Your email must clearly state: the name and reference for the procurement you wish to
register for; the name of the registered supplier; and the name and contact details for the
registered individual sending the email. The eMail will be processed and then the buyer will
enable the supplier to access the procurement online via the eSourcing Portal. The
registered user will receive a notification email to alert them once this has been done. 

For technical assistance on use of the eSourcing Portal please contact the JAGGAER
Supplier Helpdesk at customersupport@jaggaer.com or 0800 069 8630 (0800 - 1800hrs).

Responses must be published by the date in IV.3.4.

VI.4) Procedures for review

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com
mailto:customersupport@jaggaer.com


Page 10 to 10

VI.4.1) Review body

Home Office

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

BorderForceProcurementTeam@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:BorderForceProcurementTeam@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T18:30:33+0100
	TCPDF




